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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY



3838.	Mr S Esau (DA) to ask the Minister of Defence and Military Veterans:
With regard to the 22 business ventures of military veterans that received letters of support from her department in the 2016-17 financial year, what (a) is the military formation of each military veteran, (b) are the details of the general advice, (c) are the details of each service provider and (d) is the total cost incurred for the service?											NW4341E




REPLY:

	Business Name
	Initials & Surname
	Former Force (a)
	Advise/Support
(b)

	African Pride Supply & Projects (Pty) Ltd

	SE Gumede 
	APLA
	Wrote support letter to access land and livestock from Dept of Rural Development.

	Labmab (Pty) Ltd
	KA Mabule
	SADF
	Letter to confirm that the company is owned by a Military Veteran

	Lindelani Unlimited Marketing
	PMV Makhanya
	MK
	Letter to submit with a tender document for petrol and diesel supply.

	Trans-Sector Learning
	ML Ntlabathi
	APLA
	Letter to confirm that the company is owned by a Military Veteran

	MBD Construction & Civil Works cc
	HB Khumalo
	MK
	Support letter subcontracting work for Basil Reed

	Mosemelelo trading & Projects
	BM Mosoeu
	MK
	Letter to access land from Rural Development

	Amulike farming & Marketing 
	SE Zulu
	MK
	Wrote support letter to access land from Rural Development.

	Lamarutla Trading & Projects
	LJ Lepulane
	MK
	Needed a support letter to access Nguni cattle from Rural Development

	MKMV Mamelodi branch holdings
	PA Khalo
	MK
	Letter to submit with a Security tender

	Duvalia’s General Trading 
	KS Mbemba 
	MK
	Support letter for poultry equipment to Rural Development

	Mophetebility Accommodation
	JM Mpete
	MK
	Needed a support letter to access market.

	Maoka Transport cc
	WK Maoka
	SADF
	Request for pig feed at Chris Hani Municipality, Rural Development
Animal production section. 

	Mosemelelo Trading & Projects
	BM Mosoeu
	MK
	To confirm that he is a MV to the Rural development to acquire land and other resources.

	Goodhope Creations
	RJ Mabote
	SADF
	Letter to confirm that he is a Military Veterans to submit with tender documents

	Okas’ Transport
	W Moaka
	SADF
	Request to buy pigs and stock feed for pigs

	Taruni Trading (Pty) Ltd
	AS Somdaka
	TDF
	Request for land at Rural Development

	Dumazi Project & plant hire (Pty) Ltd
	JE Ngobeni
	SADF
	Confirmation that the company is owned by a Military Veteran.

	MKMVA Holdings
	SE Masilela
	MK
	Letter for a tender at the Dept of Social Development

	Value Chain Innovation
	V Thabethe
	MK
	Needed a letter of support for confirmation of being a Military Veteran for tenders with Government Departments and the Road Traffic Management Corporation

	Amazing Wining Trading and Projects
	HIM Ngubane 
	MK
	Needed a letter of support for confirmation of being a Military Veteran.



(c)  Letters are issued in-house
(d)  No financial implications
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